Ordinance #230950

Authorizing amendment No.
1 with Olsson Associates in
the amount of $60,665.00
for additional design services
and topographic survey for
the N. Brighton Avenue
Improvements from N.E.

. N\ 72nd Street to N.E. 78th

B Fansars Valley xer S8 Street project for a total

et sl bl contract amount of

S424,528.50, and recognizing
this ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.

N Brighton Avenue

KANSAS CITY
Public Works




JOHN M HEDGER STA. 4943543
4700 RAYTOWN RD. KANSAS CITY. MO
TRACT NO. 3

STA. 48+84.11
OFF. -69.23

—_END_PROJECT
R . STA. 49+87.17 € BYRAMS FORD
AN BN N
STA. 48+84.46 S % \
TR 2 A \

3 QX 4
NW*sSw*29 an
T49N R32W

STA. 48+45.00

OFF. -30.86" Y

STA. 48+47.63 ¢ BYRAMS FORD RD =
STA. 100+00.00 € FARLEY AVE
I\

\_ BEGIN PROJECT
\iTA. 47+95.00 ¢ BYRAMS FORD

STA. 47+80.00
OFF. -28.21

Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to

\_ OFF. 70.24"
N

A

7

a design professional services
RR\ ) agreement with Alfred
i \ \\ 8 SG_ . MARK ALAN JONES "\
_ , A= \4\72\2 RAYIFOF:IZSI_)(. }R‘AS?ASZCITV. MO

™~
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION N
! STA. 99+40.00 € FARLEY AVE
g;:: 257’;2:97 \ STA. 48+24.89

Benesch & Company in the
\ amount of $195,180.00 for the
Byrams Ford Road Bridge over

Round Grove Creek project, for a
total contract amount of
KANSAS CITY
Public Works

$448,930.00.

OFF. 15.62

4701 BYRAMS FORD RD. KANSAS CITY, MO
T

\
|
|
|
|
|
\\
AISLINN AWATAKE FIREHAWK |
T NO. 1 \

el




Ordinance #230963

Authorizing Amendment No.
3 to a design professional
services agreement with
McClure Engineering
Company in the amount of
$65,695.00 for the 23rd

Street Improvements-Benton
Boulevard to Indiana Avenue
project for a total contract
amount of $588,543.00; and
recognizing this ordinance as
having an accelerated
effective date.

KANSAS CITY
Public Works




Authorizing Amendment No. 7 in the amount of
$82,304.18 to contract TranSystems Corporation for
design professional services for the North Green Hills
Road from Northwest Brooke Drive to Northwest 78th
Street project for a total contract amount of
$2,229,214.57; and recognizing this ordinance as having
an accelerated effective date.

KANSAS CITY
Public Works




Ordinance #230966

Authorizing the Director of
Public Works to enter into a
First Amendment to the
Cooperative Agreement with
Bike Share KC for a bicycle-
sharing program until April
An s A 31, 2024 in the amount of

F'!i $377,000.00 from funds
A - previously appropriated; and
| permitting the continued
installation of bicycle stations
within the public right-of-way.

— V.

KANSAS CITY WA L K
Public Works




